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Table 21. Hens and Pullets mNumber Sold:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Hens and pullets of laying age 82-------- 3 837 857 139 5 315 452
Farms by number sold m

1 to 99 41------------------------- 739 55 1 123
100 to 399 4---------------------- 500 3 342
400 to 3,199 2-------------------- (D) 5 6 434
3,200 to 9,999 7------------------- 48 667 20 137 507
10,000 to 19,999 6---------------- 80 083 18 269 142
20,000 to 49,999 19---------------- 576 443 31 934 780
50,000 to 99,999 2---------------- (D) 4 260 350
100,000 or more 1----------------- (D) 3 3 705 774

Item
1992 1987

Farms Number Farms Number

Pullets not of laying age 32-------------- 2 045 715 61 3 040 039
Farms by number sold m

1 to 1,999 7----------------------- 283 10 913
2,000 to 15,999 2------------------ (D) 8 67 100
16,000 to 29,999 2---------------- (D) 10 214 026
30,000 to 59,999 10---------------- 410 632 14 515 000
60,000 to 99,999 6---------------- 465 800 11 733 000
100,000 or more 5----------------- 1 105 000 8 1 510 000

Table 22. Poultry mInventory and Sales by Farms With Chickens 3 Months Old or Older:
1992

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Inventory

Chickens 3 months old or older

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age

Pullets 3 months old or
older not of laying age

Pullet chicks and pullets
under 3 months old

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total 562------------------------ 5 200 911 545 4 410 202 99 790 709 19 292 469 67 2 312

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 445---------------------------- 7 514 442 7 088 57 426 14 188 56 1 861
50 to 99 50--------------------------- 3 029 50 2 632 15 397 – – 8 (D)
100 to 399 12------------------------- 1 884 12 1 424 6 460 1 (D) 3 (D)
400 to 1,599 7----------------------- 6 628 6 (D) 2 (D) – – – –
1,600 to 3,199 2---------------------- (D) 1 (D) 1 (D) – – – –
3,200 to 9,999 5---------------------- 36 000 4 (D) 1 (D) – – – –
10,000 to 19,999 11------------------- 151 722 8 106 722 3 45 000 – – – –
20,000 to 49,999 22------------------- 776 012 16 540 099 8 235 913 2 (D) – –
50,000 to 99,999 6------------------- 376 000 4 160 000 4 216 000 – – – –
100,000 or more 2-------------------- (D) 2 (D) 2 (D) 2 (D) – –

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 (X)----------------------- (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 13 528 550 29 50 264

Chickens 3 months old or older
inventory

Sales

Hens and pullets

Total Hens and pullets of
laying age Pullets not of laying age

Broilers and other
meat-type chickens

Poultry and poultry
products

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms
Value

($1,000)

Total 85------------------------ 4 492 700 69 3 794 667 19 698 033 46 4 356 302 83 660

Farms with inventory of m
1 to 49 34---------------------------- 510 30 (D) 5 (D) 39 1 583 199 71
50 to 99 4--------------------------- 114 4 114 – – 4 123 39 31
100 to 399 2------------------------- (D) 2 (D) – – 1 (D) 10 20
400 to 1,599 1----------------------- (D) 1 (D) – – 2 (D) 7 108
1,600 to 3,199 –---------------------- – – – – – – – 1 (D)
3,200 to 9,999 5---------------------- 25 410 4 (D) 1 (D) – – 5 605
10,000 to 19,999 10------------------- 178 628 7 88 628 3 90 000 – – 11 2 296
20,000 to 49,999 21------------------- 766 798 15 461 798 6 305 000 – – 22 16 644
50,000 to 99,999 6------------------- 471 000 4 175 000 4 296 000 – – 6 2 732
100,000 or more 2-------------------- (D) 2 (D) – – – – 2 (D)

No chickens 3 months old or older as of
Dec. 31, 1992 25----------------------- 1 390 872 13 43 190 13 1 347 682 28 633 807 95 4 916
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